

City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING March 28, 2017

ITEM TITLE:

Resolution. A Resolution approving an Interlocal and Mutual Aid Agreement between the City of Miami and the City of Coral Gables providing for the creation of a joint enforcement zone, provision of law enforcement services and creating a multi-agency anti-prostitution and human trafficking task force. (Sponsored by Commissioner Lago)

BRIEF HISTORY:

Prostitution and human trafficking have become an epidemic that plagues South Florida. The area defined in the agreement, which lies just outside of the jurisdictional boundaries of the City of Coral Gables, is affected. In order to more effectively combat human trafficking, prostitution and other associated crimes, the City of Coral Gables and City of Miami wish to enter into this Interlocal and Mutual Aid Agreement for the creation of a joint enforcement task force. The agreement sets out the area that will be considered the joint enforcement zone and addresses indemnification, planned operations, routine patrol, the applicability of each city's code and forfeitures.

ATTACHMENT(S):

- 1. Draft Resolution
- 2. Memorandum of Understanding